
Multimode Optical Fiber Patch Cable, 3'

EFP-OM3R-LCLC-3FT

SKU: 181647 UPC: 81009372087

SCP EFP-OM3R-LCLC-3FT Multimode Optical Fiber Patch Cable, 3 feet in length. 

Features

3ft/0.91m
LC/LC Duplex ZIP
SCP-EasyFiber w/Corning ClearCurve
10G Multimode OM3 50/125
OFNR UL Riser Indoor/Outdoor
 Aqua Jacket

 


